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AAN ADIJAYA / AKHTAN SAGI / ALDO R. RODRÍGUEZ / ALEXANDER SHMIDT / ARISSON TAVARES / AUNG KOKO / AUNG THEIN HTIKE / BERN FABRO
BERNARD BOUTON / CH.KIRAN KUMAR / CORNEL CHIOREAN / CZESŁAW PRZĘZAK / DARIUSZ DĄBROWSKI / DIEGO A. CEBALLOS / EDGAR VARGAS ÁVILA
EDUARDO VARELA / EMILO ISCA / GIANNI CHIOSTRI / GUIDO KÜHN / HEINEMANN KURT / HULE HANUSIC / IGOR KOLGAREV / JIARUIJUN / JITET KUSTANA

JOVCHO SAVOV / JULIO CARRIÓN / KONSTANTIN CHAKHIROV / LIJIE YANG / LIVIU STANILA / LUIS HARO DOMÍNGUEZ / MAKHMUDJON ESHONQULOV
MAYA TCHOLAKOVA / MIROSLAW HAJNOS / MOZHDEH MALEKOGHLI / MURAT YILMAZ / NAHID MAGHSOUDI / OLEG GUTSOL / OMAR PEREZ

RESAD SULTANOVIĆ  / RICARDO FERREIRA / SAADET DEMIR YALCIN / SHAHID ATIQULLAH / SHAHROKH HEIDARI / SHEN HONG LI / SILVANO MELLO
TODE RISTO BLAZEVSKI / TSOCHO PEEV / SHAHID ATIQULLAH / TVG MENON / WESAM KHALIL / YARZAR THAZI / YÜKSEL CENGİZ / AHMET ALTAY
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What is UWC? 
The UWC is an association formed by 
world artists.

What does the UWC do? 
 UWC organizes international cartoon 

contests. 
 The UWC selects jury members for 

cartoon contests. 
 The UWC organizes international 

cartoons exhibitions. 
 The UWC organizes international 

events. 
 The UWC organizes international 

symposiums. 
 The UWC provides cartoon training in 

the cartoon school within its agencies. 
 The UWC organizes interviews with 

cartoonists around the world. 
 The UWC publishes a 3-month 

cartoon magazine consisting of 
members’ cartoons.

UWC 1591 members in more than 130 
countries.

Currently there are UWC representatives 
in 41 countries.

UWC is the union of international 
cartoonists. One person per country 
can be a UWC Representative. Other 
cartoonists in that country gather 
around the UWC Representative. All 
UWC Representatives are affiliated to 
the UWC Advisory Committee. The UWC 
Advisory Committee manages UWC 
activities.

UWC’s Mission: To bring world artists 
together with exhibitions, events, 
symposia, caricaturies contests, printed 
publications and congress.

UWC’s Vision: To bring the cartoonists 
of in the world together and to enable 
them to interact with each other. 
To publish the works produced by 
cartoonists from all over in the world.

Hoping to meet at the UWC new issue.

UWC ADVISORY MEMBERS

OCTOBER / NOVEMBER / DECEMBER 2018

Rubén BITZ (Argentina)
Klaus PITTER (Austria)
Cival EINSTEIN (Brazil)

Shahrokh HEIDARI (France)
Doru AXINTE (Romania)

Vladimir SEMERENKO (Russia) 
Murat YILMAZ (Turkey)

Izabela KOWALSKA (Poland)
Vasco GARGALO (Portugal)

Wesam KHALIL (Egypt)
Ahmet ALTAY (Turkey)

AFGHANISTAN 
SHAHID ATIQULLAH

ARGENTINA 
RUBÈN BITZ

AUSTRIA 
KLAUS PITTER

AZERBAIJAN 
SEYRAN CAFERLI

BAHRAIN 
ALI AL SUMAIKH

BELGIUM 
LUC DESCHEEMAEKER

BRAZIL 
CIVAL EINSTEIN 
ELIHU DUAYER 

GERALDO M. CONCEIÇÁO 
ROBERTO NETTO 
SILVANO MELLO

COLOMBIA 
ADRIANA MOSQUERA 
LUIS EDUARDO LEON

COSTA RICA 
A. ESQUIVEL MAYORGA

CROATIA 
DAMIR NOVAK 

MOJMIR MIHATOV 
NENAD NEO OSTOJIC

CUBA 
MICHEL MORO GOMEZ

EGYPT 
WESAM KHALIL

DOMINICAN REP. 
W. N. ROMERO BAEZ

GERMANY 
HEINEMANN KURT 

GUIDO KÜHN

GREECE 
MICHEAL KOUNTOURIS

FRANCE 
BELOM JEAN-LOIC 

BERNARD BOUTON 
SHAHROKH HEIDARI

INDONESIA 
DIDIE SRI WIDIYANTO 

JITET KUSTANA 
WAHYU SISWANTO

IRAN 
HASSAN OMIDI 

LEILA ALAIY 
MOHSEN ZARIFIAN 

NAHID MAGHSOUDI 
SAEED SADEGHI

IRAQ 
EMAD SALEHI 

ALI MANDALAWI

ITALY 
MARCO DE ANGELIS 

ZAZA LEONARDO 
AGIM SULAJ 
UGO SAJINI 

UMBERTO ROMANIELLO 
VIRGINIA CABRAS

JORDAN 
NASER JAFERI

KAZAKHSTAN 
GALYM BORANBAYEV

KOSOVO 
AGIM KRASNIQI

LEBANON 
ANAS EL LAKKIS

MALTA 
SEBASTIAN T. BURLÓ

MACEDONIA 
JORDAN POP-ILIEV 

STOJANCE VELICKOVSKI

MEXICO 
ANTONIO RODRIGUEZ

MOROCCO 
NAJI BENAJI

MONTENEGRO 
DARKO DRLJEVIC

PALESTINE 
MOHAMMAD SABAANEH

PERU 
JULIO CARRIÓN

POLAND 
DARIUSZ DABROWSKI 
IZABELA K-WIECZOREK 

GRZEGORSZ MISIAK 
ZYGMUNT ZARADKIEWICZ

ROMANIA 
CONSTANTIN PAVEL 

CORNEL M. CHIOREAN 
DORU AXINTE 
ION SFARIAC 

JULIAN PENA-PAI 
LIVIU STANILA 
MIHAI IGNAT 

MIHAILESCU CRISTIAN 
NICOLETA IONESCU 

RADU IATCU 
VICTOR E. M. VEM

PORTUGAL 
TELMO Q. FERRERIA 

VASCO GARGALO

RUSSIA 
ALEXANDER SHMIDT 

ALEXANDER SIDORENKO 
ANDREI POPOV 

EKATERINA VOROBIEVA 
KONSTANTİN CHAKHIROV 

MIKHAIL ZLATKOVSKY 
VALENTIN DRUZHININ 
VASILIY ALEXANDROV 
VLADIMIR SEMERENKO 

YURI SHAMNE

SERBIA 
DEJAN VLAJKOVIC 

GORAN DIVAC 
MILENKO KOSANOVIC

SLOVENIA 
MILAN ALAŠEVIC

SPAIN 
FELIX G. FERNANDEZ 

OMAR PEREZ 
RICARDO O. ALMOZARA

SYRIA 
READ KHALIL 

YASER AHMAD

TAYLAND 
SUCHART KAEKEEKLAM

TURKEY 
AHMET ALTAY 

AHMET KESGIN 
HASAN EFE 

MURAT YILMAZ 
OGUZ GUREL 

SAADET DEMIR YALCIN 
SAFAK TAVKUL 
TURAN DERTLI 

TURGUT YILMAZ

UKRAINE 
ALEXANDER DUBOVSKY 

KONSTANTIN KAZANCHEV 
OLEH SMAL 

OLEKSIY KUSTOVSKY 
OLEXANDR SYDORENKO 

VALERI CHMYRIOV 
VLADAMIR KAZANEVSKY

URUGUAY 
RAQUEL ORZUJ LITVAN

USA 
DAVID BALDINGER

UZBEKISTAN 
MAKHMODJON ESHONKULOV

VENEZUELA 
EDGAR J. V. ÁVILA

YEMEN 
ANAS ALATHWARY

worldcartoonists.com

uwcartoonists@gmail.com

+90.0542.326 04 40

ADVISORY COMMITTEE
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Alexander SHMIDT RUSSIA Bern FABRO PHILIPPINES
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Dariusz DABROWSKI POLAND
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Bernard BOUTON FRANCE
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Guido KÜHN GERMANY Julio CARRIÓN PERU
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Oleg GUTSOL UKRAINE
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Hule HANUŠIĆ AUSTRIA
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Emilio ISCA ITALY
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Akhtan SAGI KAZAKHSTAN
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Aan ADIJAYA INDONESIA
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Cornel CHIOREAN
ROMANIA

Czesław PRZĘZAK
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POLAND
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Jitet KUSTANA
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INDONESIA
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Maya TCHOLAKOVA BULGARIA
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Konstantin CHAKHIROV RUSSIA

21



22 23

Shahrokh HEIDARI
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FRANCE
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Gianni CHIOSTRI ITALY

24

Igor KOLGAREV

Aldo R. RODRÍGUEZ 

RUSSIA

MEXICO
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Ricardo FERREIRA PORTUGAL

27

Rešad SULTANIĆ BOSNIA-HERZEGOVINA
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Yüksel CENGIZ TURKEY
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Eduardo VARELA 
ARGENTINA

31

Edgar Vargas ÁVILA VENEZUELA
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Tsocho PEEV BULGARIA

32

Nahid MAGHSOUDI IRAN
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Jovcho SAVOV BULGARIA Mozhdeh MALEKOGHLI IRAN
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Makhmudjon ESHONQULOV UZBEKISTAN
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Wesam KHALIL EGYPT Tode Risto BLAZEVSKI 

Yarzar THAZI

MACEDONIA

MYANMAR

39
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Aung Thein HTIKE MYANMAR
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Saadet Demir YALCIN TURKEY
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Silvano MELLO BRAZIL Shen Hong LI CHINA
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Shahid ATIQULLAH AFGHANISTAN
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Omar PEREZ SPAIN
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Murat YILMAZ TURKEY Heinemann KURT GERMANY
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Liviu STANILA ROMANIA Arisson TAVARES BRAZIL
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Miroslaw HAJNOS POLAND

51

Tvg MENONLijie YANG
INDIACHINA
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Ahmet ALTAY TURKEY
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CH.Kiran KUMARAung KOKO
INDIAMYANMAR
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Luis Haro DOMÍNGUEZ URUGUAY

55

CH.Kiran KUMAR

Jiaruijun

Diego Alberto CEBALLOS
INDIA

CHINA

ARGENTINA



Humanity is dying in 

YEMEN!

There are been a humanitarian recent years tragedying in Yemen. And the 
world is almost blinded to what happened in Yemen. If we are can use our 
pencil to be the conscience of humanity We are can doing something that is 
worthy of both our drawing and our humanity.

We are UWC cartoonists, can’t be insensitive to the injustices evil and 
massacres. We’s our goal is to cartoons exhibition in 100 countries for 
Yemen. For those under difficult circumstances in Yemen to try to we are 
do something as a conscientious owner. As UWC, we think we can do good 
things for humanity with 1591 cartoonists in 160 countries around the world.

Yemen Exhibition from 
the eye of the UWC’s artists.


